

TOWN OF HALIFAX



Office of the CONSERVATION COMMISSION 499 Plymouth Street, Halifax MA 02338 (781) 590-3872

Town of Halifax Conservation Commission

Notice is hereby given of a public hearing conducted by the Halifax Conservation Commission under the provisions of M.G.L. Chapter 131, Section 40 (Wetlands Protection Act) and Chapter 164 of The Town of Halifax (Halifax Wetland Protection Bylaw) on Tuesday, April 09, 2024, at 7:05 pm. at the Halifax Town Hall, to consider the "Request for Applicability" filed on March 20, 2024, by Michael Patrizi of Halifax, to build a new 23'x8' deck to back of house. Five (5) wood post will be set on Five (5) 10" Sono tubes, 4' deep, and cement pads will be 10' from edge of Monponsett Pond at the property located at 7 Old Ocean Avenue, Halifax, MA. Shown on Assessors Map 19, Lot 7-0.

Copies of the filing are available at the Conservation Commission's office at the Halifax Town Hall, per request via email <u>peggy.selter@halifax-ma.org</u> or by calling (781) 590-3872 or (781) 293-6768.

Halifax Conservation Commission